RESOLUTION NO. 18-	1999
---------------------------	------

A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, APPROVING AN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING SWIMMING POOL CONTRACTOR FEE SCHEDULE, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Abilene did, on August 28, 1997, approve a fee schedule for certain building construction fees, including a fee schedule for Swimming Pool Contractors; and

WHEREAS, the need has arisen to include on the Swimming Pool Contractor Fee Schedule an Annual Renewal Fee for Inactive Swimming Pool Contractors.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

Part 1: That the fee schedule herein called Exhibit "A", and attached hereto, be in all things approved.

Part 2: That this Resolution shall take effect June 10, 1999, and shall supersede any previous fee schedule, as noted in Exhibit "A".

Adopted, this27_ day ofMay	, 1999.
ATTEST:	
Jo Moore City Secretary	Grady Barr Mayor
	Approved:
	Sharm Hicks City Attorney

EXHIBIT "A"

SWIMMING POOL CONTRACTOR

FEE SCHEDULE

CURRENT:

LICENSE FEE FOR SWIMMING POOL CONTRACTOR	_\$]	100.00
ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE FOR SWIMMING POOL CONTRACTOR	_\$	75.00
LICENSE FEE FOR ABOVE GROUND POOLS & SPA CONTRACTOR	_\$	50.00
ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE FOR ABOVE GROUND POOLS & SPA CONTRACTOR	_\$	25.00
SWIMMING POOL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES (per \$1,000 worth of valuation)	_\$	3.00
MINIMUM SWIMMING POOL CONSTRUCTION FEE	_\$	20.00
ADD:		
ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE FOR INACTIVE SWIMMING POOL CONTRACTOR	_\$	25.00